Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

## **Bid Notice Abstract**

# Request for Quotation (RFQ)

**Reference Number** 

5836207

**Procuring Entity** 

CALBAYOG CITY WATER DISTRICT

Title

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIUOS G.I., P.E. AND BRASS FITTINGS

Area of Delivery

Samar

| Solicitation Number:                 | 2018-11-0619                                                              | Status                | Pending                 |  |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Trade Agreement:                     | Implementing Rules and<br>Regulations                                     |                       |                         |  |
| Procurement Mode:                    | Shopping                                                                  | Associated Components | 6                       |  |
| Classification:                      | Goods                                                                     |                       |                         |  |
| Category:                            | Water Service Connection<br>Materials/Fittings                            | Bid Supplements       | C                       |  |
| Approved Budget for the<br>Contract: | PHP 523,100.00                                                            |                       | The same of the same of |  |
| Delivery Period:                     | 15 Day/s                                                                  | Document Request List | 0                       |  |
| Client Agency:                       |                                                                           |                       |                         |  |
|                                      |                                                                           | Date Published        | 27/11/2018              |  |
| Contact Person:                      | Michel Tacuycuy Malaqui<br>BAC Secretariat                                | 14                    |                         |  |
|                                      | Sen. J.D. Avelino Avenue,<br>Brgy West Awang<br>Calbayog City<br>Samar    | Last Updated / Time   | 26/11/2018 09:39 AM     |  |
|                                      | Philippines 6710<br>63-055-2092976<br>63-055-2092976<br>ccwd 87@yahoo.com | Closing Date / Time   | 29/11/2018 09:00 AM     |  |

#### Description

Republic of the Philippines CALBAYOG CITY WATER DISTRICT J. D. Avelino St., Calbayog City

- 1. The Calbayog City Water District, through the general fund 2018 intends to apply the sum of (523,100.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIUOS G.I., P.E. AND BRASS FITTINGS. NOTE: Please download attached complete specifications in the associated components. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 2. The Calbayog City Water District now invites bids for SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIUOS G.I., P.E. AND BRASS FITTINGS Please download attached complete specifications in the associated components. Delivery of the goods is required within Seven (15) days.
- 3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Calbayog City Water District at the address given below during 8:00am-5:00pm on working days.
- 4. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before November 29, 2018 at 9:00am.

Bid opening shall be on November 29, 2018 at 9:00am at Calbayog City Water District Board Room, J.D. Avelino St., Calbayog City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

5. The Calbayog City Water District reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

#### 6. For further information, please refer to:

Mr. Michel T. Malaqui Calbayog City Water District 6710 J.D. Avelino St., Calbayog City

Tel: (055) 209-2976

Email Adress: ccwd\_87@yahoo.com

Engr. EDGARDO B. ESPIÑA

**BAC CHAIRMAN** 

### Line Items

| Item No. | Product/Service Name                | Description                                 | Quantity | MOU   | Budget (PHP) |
|----------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|----------|-------|--------------|
| 1        | Elbow Reducer                       | G.I. 3/4" X 1/2" schedule 40, heavy duty    | 500      | Piece | 24,500.00    |
| 2        | Elbow Female Adaptor                | (P.E.) 1/2" dia. SDR11, Heavy<br>Duty       | 500      | Piece | 20,000.00    |
| 3        | Saddle Clamp                        | (P.E.) 1 X 1/2" dia. ,SDR11,<br>Heavy Duty  | 1,000    | Piece | 101,000.00   |
| 4        | Stop Cock/Ball Valve                | Brass 1/2" dia. w/ Lock Wing,<br>Heavy Duty | 600      | Piece | 249,000.00   |
| 5        | Teflon Tape                         | 1/2" x 0.15mm x 10 meters full rolled       | 1,000    | Piece | 16,000.00    |
| 6        | Nipple/Meter Stand                  | G.I. 1/2" X 5" w/Thread,<br>schedule 40     | 500      | Piece | 18,000.00    |
| 7        | Nipple/Meter Stand                  | G.I. 1/2" X 9" w/Thread,<br>schedule 40     | 500      | Piece | 31,000.00    |
| 8        | St. Coupler/Compression<br>Coupling | P.E. 1/2" dia.SDR 11, Heavy<br>Duty         | 600      | Piece | 33,600.00    |
| 9        | Male Adaptor/Replacement<br>Piece   | P.E. 1/2" dia., SDR11, Heavy<br>Duty        | 1,000    | Piece | 30,000.00    |

Created by

Michel Tacuycuy Malaqui

**Date Created** 

21/11/2018

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2018 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap